DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2176.20 Rec:\$40.00

2021-973593

\$2,216.20 Pgs=2

09/03/2021 03:49 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Alisa A Stion Todd V Stinn

17961 Madison Ave Castro Valley, CA 94546

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2105538-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-811-002

R.P.T.T. \$2,176.20

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Richard G Verano and Jane M Verano, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Alisa. Stinn and Todd Stinn wife and husband as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 14, Block C, as set forth on the final Subdivision Map No. 1006-4 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded December 11, 1997 in Book 1297, Page 2264, as Document No. 428220

APN: 1320-33-811-002

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Richard G Verano

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Carsa, City

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, fugust 24th, 9021
by Richard G Verano and Jane M Verano

Curley Manuaeure

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow

No. 02105538.

CINDY McTAMMANY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 19-3956-05 - Expires October 10, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a.	1320-33-811-002					\ \	
b.						\ \	
C.					-	\ \	
d.						\ \	
2	Time of Droporty:						
2.	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	b. x	Single Fam. Res.	[50	D DECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a.		b. x d. □	2-4 Plex		ok RECURDERS	Page	
C. e.	☐ Condo/Twnhse☐ Apt. Bldg	f.	Comm'l/Ind'l	1000	100	_ raye	
-		h. 🗆	Mobile Home		ite of Recording: otes:		
g.	☐ Agricultural	11.	Mobile Floride	140	Aes.		
i.	Other			_	/ /		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	erty:	\$	558,000.00	*	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		The Control of the Co	\$			
C.	Transfer Tax Value	· · · ·		\$	558,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer 1	ax Due:		S	2,176.20		
	• •			1	/ /		
4.	If Exemption Claimed		ND0 075 000 Ca	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
	a. Transfer Tax Exem		1986	ection		11117	
	b. Explain Reason for	Exempt	tion:				
		parties .					
5.	Partial Interest: Percent					IDO 075 000 I NIDO	
The un	dersigned declares and a	acknowle	edges, under penal	ty of perju	ury, pursuant to N	iRS 3/5.060 and NRS	
375.110	D, that the information prov umentation if called upon t	/laea is (correct to the best c	ir their inio	ad berein. Further	nore the parties agree	
by uoci that die	allowance of any claimed	.u suusid evemnti	on or other determi	ination of a	additional tax due.	may result in a penalty	
of 10%	of the tax due plus intere	est at 1%	6 per month. Pursu	ant to NR	S 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be	
jointly a	and severally liable for any	addition	nal amount owed.	1 1	ŕ	•	
Signa		9111	LANUT	Capacity	Granto	_	
F .	7		in wo	7 1	7 ,		
Signa	ture Sangu	eran,	,	_ Capacity	1 Conto	V	
A STATE OF THE STA	OCI I ED (ODANTOD) INI	CORMA	TION	PIIV	ER (GRANTEE) I	NEODMATION	
<i>/</i> *	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED		HON	BUI	(REQUIRE		
Deint N	•	7700		rint Name	: Alisa A Stinn et	•	
Print Name: Richard G Verano , et al Address: 1317 Windsor Dr				ddress: 17961 Madison Ave			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				•	: Castro Valley		
					nte: CA Zip: 94546		
State:	NV Zip: 89410	/ 		nate. CA	ZIP. 34040		
V	COMPANY/PERSO	N REOU	IESTING RECORD	ING (Rea	uired if not Seller	or Buver)	
Print I	Name: Ticor Title of Neva			scrow No.			
-	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane						
-	State, Zip: Carson City, N						
J.1.7, C	Juice, Lip. Curcon Oily, it						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 8/18/2021 9:55 AM by GSB Escrow No.: 02105538-010-DKD